UNOFFICIAL COPY





1620818179 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/26/2016 03:03 PM Pg: 1 of 3

FIDELITY NATIONAL T.TL SCK 1160275273

THIS INDENTURE, made this 27 day of JUNE, 2016 between U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUST OF HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2003-6, HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-5, duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and A.R. TRAVIS & ASSOCIATES INC. party of the second part, (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 9132 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, Illinois 60620.

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hard raid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Boarc of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE. RELEASE. ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the said part / of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described land, situate in the County of COK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to 74 C/0/4'S wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):25-06-408-031-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 9132 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, Illinois 60620

Together with all the singular and hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any vise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the said party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the said party of the first part, for itself and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND.

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	25-Jul-2016
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	COUNTY:	30.00
	(SE.)	ILLINOIS:	60.00
		TOTAL:	90.00
25.06.40	8-031-0000	20160601623151	1-696-564-032

REAL ESTATE TRAN	25-Jul-2016	
	CHICAGO:	450.00
	CTA:	180.00
4	TOTAL:	630.00 *
25-06-408-031-0000	20160601623151	1-657-242-432

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due



1 OF 3

1620818179 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness ument Contro	Whereof, said party of the Officer, the day and y	ne first part has caus year first above writ	sed its corporate seal to b ten.	e hereunto affixed, and attested
U.S. BANK N EQUITY PAS	ATIONAL ASSOCIATI S-THROUGH CERTIFIC	ON, AS TRUSTEE CATES, SERIES 2	FOR HOME EQUITY	ASSET TRUST 2003-6, HOME
	PORTFOLIO SERVICE ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NG, INC.	THE OLIO SEALING	14,
BY Chanthan Documen	Many-Goldfarb t Confrol Officer	JUN 2 7 2016	1989 SEAL	MO INC
, V			UTAH UTAH	return the second secon
	rah, county of sai			
to be the Doct FACT for U.S. HOME EQUIT person(s) whose acknowledged affixed thereto	TIFY, that the ument Control Officer BANK NATIONAL ASTY PASS-THROUGH Comments and the senames of that they signed and deligned pursuant to authority gives	Chanthaly Mar For SELECT SSCIATION, AS ERTIFICATES, SE d to the forgoing in ivered the said instriven by the Pound of	PORTFOLIO SERVIC TRUSTEE FOR HOME RIES 2003-6, and person strument, appeared befor ument and caused the co f Directors of said corpor- ion, for the uses and purp	said County and State aforesaid cove signed, personally known to ING, INC. AS ATTORNEY-INEQUITY ASSET TRUST 2003 ally known to me to be the same me this day in person and sever porate seal of said corporation ration, as their free an voluntary poses therein set forth.
Given under m	y hand and official seal,	this <u>27</u>	lavor June,	2016.
			Soyul	(Notary Pu
			C	
			JOYCE Notary Public S My Commission February 19 Comm. Number	tre of Utah Expires on: 9, 2020
				<i>C</i> ₂
Prepared By:	RENEE MELTZER K. 20 NORTH CLARK S CHICAGO, Illinois 60	TREET # 1200		
Mail To:				
A.R. TRAVIS	& ASSOCIATES, INC. HFIELD AVE	523 5	Phymouth	Ct # 204
	mois 60620	Chicago	Phymouth To 606	05
	ess of Taxpayer:	,		
	& ASSOCIATES, INC. HFIELD AVE	523 5	Phymouth \$ 6060	Cf # 204
CHICAGO		Chicago	St 6060) J

2 OF 3

1620818179 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 342 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 8 1/3 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 16 2/3 FEET OF LOT 343 IN CONKLIN AND AMES ADDITION TO BEVERLY HILLS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 3 IN BEVERLY HILLS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THAT PART LYING EAST OF COLUMBUS CHICAGO AND INDIANA CENTRAL RAILROAD, OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Droperty of County Clerk's Office